

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 031636
Date 7 March 2016

Special Education Needs - Children

Request:

1. The total number of children in the local authority on an EHC Plan or with a statement of special educational needs that require a secondary school placement for autumn 2016.

39

2. The number of Special Educational Needs SEN pupils on EHC Plans and pupils with statements of special educational needs in the local authority that did not receive a secondary school placement offer by 15th February 2016.

14

3 Of these pupils that did not receive a school offer by 15th February, how many were still not allocated a place by the 1st March 2016 - Secondary National Offer Day

14

4. For questions 1&2, if children were not allocated a place please give reasons why this was the case

Exceptions placed due to late advice or further meetings with parents.